IN THE OFFICE OF OMBUDSMAN-CUM-ETHICS OFFICER, PCA, MOHALI ORDER

Case title: Aman Kumar Vs. Mansa District Cricket Association and Others

Present: Mr. Jatin Arora, Counsel on behalf of Respondents No. 1 to 5 and 9.

Mr. Amandeep Chabra, Counsel on behalf of Respondents No. 6

Mr. Manjinder Bhullar, Counsel on behalf of Applicant Mr. Aman Kumar

None for the Respondent 7 and 8

Reply to the main complaint on behalf of Respondent No. 9 has been filed by Mr. Jatin Arora, Advocate. Copy of the reply has also been supplied to the Ld. Counsel of the Complainant.

Copy of the reply earlier filed by Respondent No. 6 has also been supplied to the Ld. Counsel of the Complainant.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned to 16.09.2024 to be taken up at 03:00 PM.

Though, none has opted to appear on behalf of the Respondent No. 7 and 8 yet, a last opportunity is granted to file reply on the date fixed, if they so desire. Otherwise, they will be proceeded against ex-parte.

Rejoinder to the replies if any, be also filed, if the respondents so desire on the date and time fix.

Copy of this order be sent to the parties/ learned counsels for information and necessary compliance through email/ WhatsApp.

Date: 22.08.2024

(Jaspal Singh)

Jaspel g

Former Judge Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh Ombudsman-cum-Ethics Officer, PCA